PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE
IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI
PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

CONTENTS · INHOUD

	CONTENTO IMICOD		
No.		Page No.	Gazette No.
	GENERAL NOTICES		
61	Development Facilitation Act (67/1995): Establishment of land development area: Farm 209 and Portion 2 of farm 211, Queenstown		3 2297
83	Development Facilitation Act (67/1995): Establishment of land development area: Farm Willowdene, Remainder of Farm 415, Uitenhage		5 2297
84	do.: do.: Farm 1493 and Portion 7, Farm 820, East London	. 7	2297
85	Land Use Planning Ordinance (15/1985) and Removal of Restrictions Act (84/1967): Buffalo City Municipality Removal of conditions: Erf 4377, East London		2297
	Ordonnansie op Grondgebruiksbeplanning (15/1985) en Wet op Opheffing van Beperkings (84/1967): Buffalostad Munisipaliteit: Opheffing van titelvoorwaardes: Erf 4377, Oos-Londen		2297
86	Less Formal Township Establishment Act (113/1991): Amathola District Municipality: Establishment of township Msobomvu Settlement		2297
87	Ordinance 33 of 1934: Notification of approved township: Tabankulu Extension 6	10	2297
88	Ngqushwa Local Municipality: Validation of township establishment: Erf 410, Peddie	10	2297

GENERAL NOTICES

No. 61

NOTICE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 21(10) OF THE REGULATIONS UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 67 OF 1995

NOTICE is hereby given that NPM PLANNING cc acting on behalf of the PEPLER FAMILIE TRUST has lodged an application in terms of the Development Facilitation Act for the establishment of a land development area on FARM 209 & PORTION 2 OF FARM 211, QUEENSTOWN.

The proposed development comprises the following:

- Creation of a land development area, subdivision and rezoning for the purposes of establishing and obtaining development rights for a country style residential development;
- The development is to be named the Roydon Country Estate;
- The creation of 45 separate title stands, a resort zone with health spa and the establishment of Roydon Nature Reserve among other ancillary land uses proposed as per the site development plan;
- The suspension in terms of Section 33 of the DFA, of the Subdivision of Agricultural Land Act, 70 of 1970, concerning the subdivision and rezoning of agricultural land;
- The establishment of a Home Owners Association;

The relevant plan(s), document(s) and information are available for inspection at Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Room 4149, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, Phola Avenue, Bhisho, 5605 and at the offices of the land development applicant for a period of 21 days from 27 November 2009.

The application will be considered at a TRIBUNAL HEARING to be held at the Aloe Grove Guest Farm on 19 July 2010 at 10h00 and the PREHEARING CONFERENCE will be held at the SAME VENUE on 02 June 2010 at 10H00.

Any person having an interest in the application should please note that:

- 1. You may within a period of 21 days from the date of the publication of this notice, provide the Designated Officer with your written objections or representations; or
- 2. If your comments constitute an objection to any aspect of the land development application, you must appear in person or through a representative before the Tribunal on the date mentioned above. Any written objection or representation must state the name, address and contact number of the person or body making the objection or representation, the interest that such person or body has in the matter and the reason for the objection or representation.

Any written objection or representation must be delivered to the Designated Officer at the Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Room 4149, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, Phola Avenue, BHISHO, 5605.

You may contact Mr M.M. Mona on Telephone No. 040 6095465 or Fax No. 040 -609 5198 if you have any queries concerning the application.

LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICANT

NPM PLANNING cc Town and Regional Planners 7 King Street, Southernwood East London, 5201

Tel : 043 – 722 2935 Fax : 086 675 4814

Email : el@npmplanning.co.za

ISAZISO SESICELO SOPHUHLISO MHLABA NGOKUBHEKISELELE KUMTHETHO WAMSHUMI AMATHANDATHU (67) KUMTHETHO WONYAKA KA 1995.

Isaziso siyanikezelwa ukuba inkampani yakwa NPM PLANNING cc emele inkampani i PEPLER FAMILIE TRUST bangenise isicelo sokuphuhlisa umhlaba ngoko Mmiselo wo Mthetho woququzelelo lophuhliso-mhlaba wonyaka ka 1995 KWI FAMA NOMBOLO 209 KUNYE NESAHLULO SESIBINI SEFAMA ESINGUNOMBOLO 211, KOMANI (QUEENSTOWN)

Esi sicelo sigulathe oku kulandelayo:

- Imveliso ye ndawo yophuhliso mhlaba, ulwahlulo kunye notshintsho lomhlaba ukuze kufumaneke imvume yokuphuhliswa kwalo mhlaba ukuze kwenziwe indawo yokuhlala;
- Lendawo icetyelwa ukuphuhliswa iza kubizwa nge Roydon Country Estate;
- Imveliso ezingamashumi amane anesihlanu ezine Tayitile ezahlukeneyo, kunye nebala lokwenwaba elinendawo yezempilo yokuzivavanya, kwakunye nolwakhiwo lwe Roydon Nature Reserve nakunye nezinye phi na indawo ezinokubakhona ngokwe plani.
- Urhoxiso ngokomthetho ongu Section 33 we DFA, umthetho we Subdivision of Agricultural Land Act 70/1970, mayelana nophuliso notshintsho lomhlaba;
- · Ukusekwa kwe qumrhu lobambiswano labanini makhaya;

liPlani ezinxulumene noku, Amaxwebhu kunye neeNkcukacha zikulungele ukuhlolwa kwaye ziyafumaneka kwisebe lo Rhulumente wezamkhaya nemicimbi yamasiko nezithethe kwigumbi 4149 kumgangatho wesine kwisakhiwo i Tyamzashe, Phola Avenyu, e Bhisho, 5605 kwakunye nasezi ofisini zalowo ufake isicelo sokuphuhlisa umhlaba zingaphelanga iintsuku eziyi 21 ukususela ngomhla we 27 November 2009.

Esi sicelo siya kuqwalaselwa kwi **Tribunal Hearing** eyakube ibanjelwe e **Aloe Grove Guest Farm** ngomhla weshumi elinesithoba (19) kwinyanga ka **July** ku nyaka ka **2010** ngo **10h00** kuze kuthi ngomhla we **02** ku **June** kunyaka ka **2010** ngo **10h00** kuphinde kwa kule ndawo inye, kubanjwe inkomfa yamalungiselelo e **Tribunal Hearing**.

Nawuphi umntu onomdla kwesi sicelo makaqwalasele oku:

- 1. Unganikezela ngesichaso esibhaliweyo okanye isihlomelo kwigosa elinyuliweyo zingaphelanga intsuku eziyi 21.
- Ukuba isichaso sakho sithe saveza umba ofuna ukuqwalaselwa malunga nesi sicelo sokuphuhliswa kwalomhlaba, kuzakufunaka uvele wena isiqu okanye i gqwetha lakho phambi kwe gqiza lovavanyo ngalomhla uchaziweyo ngasentla.

Nayiphi inkcaso okanye isihlomelo esibhaliweyo masisiwe kwigosa elinyuliweyo kwisebe lo Rhulumente wezasekhaya nemicimbi yamasiko nezithethe kwi gumbi 4149, kumgangatho wesine, kwisakhiwo i Tyamzashe, Phola Avenyu, e Bhisho, 5605.

Ungatsalela umnxeba uMnu. M.M. Mona kule nombolo **040-609 5465** okanye umfekisele kule inombolo **040-609 5525** xa unemibuzo okanye ungaqondi malunga nesi sicelo.

OFAKE ISICELO SOPHUHLISO MHLABA

NPM PLANNING cc Town and Regional Planners 7 King Street, Southernwood East London, 5201

lfoni

: 043-722 2935 : 086-675 4814

lfekisi E-mail

: el@npmplanning.co.za

No. 83

NOTICE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 21(10) OF THE REGULATIONS UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 67 OF 1995

NOTICE is hereby given that NPM PLANNING cc acting on behalf of JOHN JOSEPH LAPERSONNE has lodged an application in terms of the Development Facilitation Act for the establishment of a land development area on the FARM WILLOWDENE, REMAINDER OF FARM 415, UITENHAGE.

The proposed development comprises the following:

- Creation of a land development area, subdivision and rezoning for the purposes of establishing and obtaining development rights for a country style residential development and health spa;
- The development is to be named the Lady Slipper Country Estate;
- The creation of 25 separate title stands, a resort zone to accommodate a health spa and other ancillary land uses proposed as per the site development plan;
- The suspension in terms of Section 33 of the DFA, of the Subdivision of Agricultural Land Act, 70 of 1970, concerning the subdivision and rezoning of agricultural land;
- The establishment of a Home Owners Association;

The relevant plan(s), document(s) and information are available for inspection at Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Room 4186, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, Phola Avenue, Bhisho, 5605 and at the offices of the land development applicant for a period of 21 days from 15 March 2010.

The application will be considered at a TRIBUNAL HEARING to be held at the 1st Floor Boardroom, Department of Housing, Local Government and Traditional Affairs, 55 Albany Road, Port Elizabeth on 15 July 2010 at 10h00 and the PREHEARING CONFERENCE will be held at the SAME VENUE on 27 MAY 2010 at 10H00.

Any person having an interest in the application should please note that:

- 1. You may within a period of 21 days from the date of the publication of this notice, provide the Designated Officer with your written objections or representations; or
- 2. If your comments constitute an objection to any aspect of the land development application, you must appear in person or through a representative before the Tribunal on the date mentioned above. Any written objection or representation must state the name, address and contact number of the person or body making the objection or representation, the interest that such person or body has in the matter and the reason for the objection or representation.

Any written objection or representation must be delivered to the Designated Officer at the Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Room 4186, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, Phola Avenue, BHISHO, 5605.

You may contact Mr M.M. Mona on Telephone No. 040 6095465 or Fax No. 040 -609 5198 if you have any queries concerning the application.

LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICANT

NPM PLANNING cc Town and Regional Planners 7 King Street, Southernwood East London, 5201

Tel : 043 – 722 2935 Fax : 086 675 4814

Email: el@npmplanning.co.za

ISAZISO SESICELO SOPHUHLISO MHLABA NGOKUBHEKISELELE KUMTHETHO WAMSHUMI AMATHANDATHU (67) KUMTHETHO WONYAKA KA 1995.

Isaziso siyanikezelwa ukuba inkampani yakwa NPM PLANNING cc emele inkampani i JOHN JOSEPH LAPERSONNE bangenise isicelo sokuphuhlisa umhlaba ngoko Mmiselo wo Mthetho woququzelelo lophuhliso-mhlaba wonyaka ka 1995 KWI FAMA WILLODENE, NETSHIYIKELA YE FAMA 415, TINARHA (UITENHAGE)

Esi sicelo sigulathe oku kulandelayo:

- Imveliso ye ndawo yophuhliso mhlaba, ulwahlulo kunye notshintsho lomhlaba ukuze kufumaneke imvume yokuphuhliswa kwalo mhlaba ukuze kwenziwe indawo yokuhlala nendawo yezempilo yokuzivavanya;
- Lendawo icetyelwa ukuphuhliswa iza kubizwa nge Lady Slipper Country Estate;
- Imveliso ngamashumi amabini ane sihlanu Tayitile ezahlukeneyo, kunye nebala lokwenwaba ukuze kubekho indawo yempilo yokuzivavanya,nazo neziphi na ezinye indawo ezinokubakhona ngokwe plani.
- Urhoxiso ngokomthetho ongu Section 33 we DFA, umthetho we Subdivision of Agricultural Land Act 70/1970, mayelana nophuliso notshintsho lomhlaba;
- Ukusekwa kwe gumrhu lobambiswano labanini makhaya;

liPlani ezinxulumene noku, Amaxwebhu kunye neeNkcukacha zikulungele ukuhlolwa kwaye ziyafumaneka kwisebe lo Rhulumente wezamkhaya nemicimbi yamasiko nezithethe kwigumbi 4186 kumgangatho wesine kwisakhiwo i Tyamzashe, Phola Avenyu, e Bhisho, 5605 kwakunye nasezi ofisini zalowo ufake isicelo sokuphuhlisa umhlaba zingaphelanga iintsuku eziyi 21 ukususela ngomhla we 15 March 2010.

Esi sicelo siya kuqwalaselwa kwi **Tribunal Hearing** eyakube ibanjelwe **kumgangatho wokuqala** (1st **Floor) Boardroom, Department of Housing, Local Government and Traditional affairs, 55 Albany Road, Port Elizabeth,** ngomhla weshumi elinesihlanu (15) kwinyanga ka **July** ku nyaka ka **2010** ngo **10h00** kuze kuthi ngomhla we **27** ku **May** kunyaka ka **2010** ngo **10h00** kuphinde kwa kule ndawo inye, kubanjwe inkomfa yamalungiselelo e **Tribunal Hearing**.

Nawuphi umntu onomdla kwesi sicelo makaqwalasele oku:

- 1. Unganikezela ngesichaso esibhaliweyo okanye isihlomelo kwigosa elinyuliweyo zingaphelanga intsuku eziyi 21.
- 2. Ukuba isichaso sakho sithe saveza umba ofuna ukuqwalaselwa malunga nesi sicelo sokuphuhliswa kwalomhlaba, kuzakufunaka uvele wena isiqu okanye i gqwetha lakho phambi kwe gqiza lovavanyo ngalomhla uchaziweyo ngasentla.

Nayiphi inkcaso okanye isihlomelo esibhaliweyo masisiwe kwigosa elinyuliweyo kwisebe lo Rhulumente wezasekhaya nemicimbi yamasiko nezithethe kwi gumbi 4186, kumgangatho wesine, kwisakhiwo i Tyamzashe, Phola Avenyu, e Bhisho, 5605.

Ungatsalela umnxeba uMnu. M.M. Mona kule nombolo **040-609 5465** okanye umfekisele kule inombolo **040-609 5525** xa unemibuzo okanye ungaqondi malunga nesi sicelo.

OFAKE ISICELO SOPHUHLISO MHLABA

NPM PLANNING cc Town and Regional Planners 7 King Street, Southernwood East London, 5201

lfoni Ifekisi : 043-722 2935 : 086-675 4814

E-mail

: el@npmplanning.co.za

No. 84

NOTICE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 21(10) OF THE REGULATIONS UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 67 OF 1995

Notice is hereby given that SETPLAN acting on behalf of EDCOT TRUST EITHER AS OWNER OF OR DULY AUTHORISED BY THE OWNERS CONCERNED has lodged an application in terms of the Development Facilitation Act for the establishment of a land development area on FARM 1493 AND PORTION 7 OF FARM 820 EAST LONDON, Province of the Eastern Cape.

The application consists of the following:

- The subdivision and rezoning of Farm 1493 and consolidation with Portion 7 of Farm 820 East London, in accordance with the Buffalo City Zoning Scheme Regulations.
- The suspension in terms of Section 33(2) of the DFA, of certain sections of the Land Use Planning Ordinance, 15 of 1985 as far as the approval process only is concerned, as the Buffalo City Zoning Scheme Regulations contained in P.N. No 152 of 23 May 2008 must still apply to the land development area

The relevant plan(s), document(s) and information are available for inspection at the Department of Local Government & Traditional Affairs, Room 4149, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, BHISHO for a period of 14 days from 15 MARCH 2010.

The application will be considered at a TRIBUNAL HEARING to be held at the Blue Lagoon Hotel, Beacon Bay, East London on 8 JUNE 2010 at 10h00 and the PRE-HEARING conference will be held at the Blue Lagoon Hotel, Beacon Bay, East London on 11 MAY 2010 at 10h00.

Any person having an interest in the application should please note that:

- 1. You may, within a period of 14 days from the date of the publication of this notice, provide the Designated Officer with your written objections or representations; or
- 2. If your comments constitute an objection to any aspect of the land development application, you must appear in person or through a representative before the Tribunal on the date mentioned above.

Any written objection or representation must be delivered to the Designated Officer at the Department of Housing, Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Room 4149, Fourth Floor, Tyamzashe Building, BHISHO.

You may contact Mr M.M. Mona on telephone no. 040 609 5465 or Fax No. 040 609 5198 if you have any queries concerning the application.

<u>ISAZISO NGOKOMGAQO 21(10) PHANTSI KWEMIMMISELO</u> <u>YOMTHETHO WE-DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 67 KA 1995</u>

Isaziso sikhutshwa ngalompapasho sisithi uSETPLAN omele I-EDCOT TRUST BENGUMNINI OKANYE BENIKWE IMVUME NGABANINI ABAFANELEKILEYO bangenise isicelo ngokommiiselo we-Development Facilitation Act ukuze kumiswe indawo yokuphuhlisa kwi- seFama 1493 KWAKUNYE NECEBA 7 KUNYE NEFAMA 820 Emonti, KwiPhondo LaseMpuma Koloni.

Esisicelo siguka oku kulandelayo:

- Ukwahlulwa kwakunye nokutshintshwa kwendlela youkusetyenziswa kwe fama 193 kwakunye nokudityaniswa neceba 7 lefama 820 eMonti, ngukuhambelanayo nemigaqo elawula ukusetyenziswa kwemihlaba ye Buffalo City.
- Unqunyanyiswa kwesahluko 33 ye Development Facilitation Act, bomgaqo-nqubo wokunikeza imvume ngokwe Land Use Planning Ordinance, 15 ka 1985, ngoba l-Land Use Management Controls, ngokwale ordinance kufuneka zisebenzile kule nginggi yophuhiso-mhlaba.

Izicwangwiso, uxwebhu kunye neencukhaca zingafumaneka kwiSebe loRhulumente weMicimbi yezeKhaya nezeMveli, e-ofisini 4149, umgangatho wesine, Tyamazashe isakhiwo, eBHISHO ithuba elingange ntsuku ezi 14 ukusukela nge 15 MARCH 2010.

Esisicelo siza kuhlolwa ligqugula lovavanyo elizakubanjelwa eBlue Lagoon Hotel, Beacon Bay, East London ne 8 JUNE 2010 ngo 10h00 kwaye inkomfa YOVIWANO NDLEBE phambi kudibane igqugula izakuba eBlue Lagoon Hotel, Beacon Bay, East London nge 11 MAY 2010 ngo 10h00.

Nawuphi umntu onomdla kwesisicelo makazi oku:

- Ungathumela izikhalazo okanye izimvo zakho ezibhaliweyo, malunga nesisicelo, kwi gosa elichongiweyo, zingekadluli iintsuku ezi 14 ukusukela kusuku lokupapashwa kwesisibhengezo.
- Ukuba ngaba izimvo zakho ziyakhalazo malunga noluphuhliso lwesisicelo, kufuneka ume phambi kwe lgqiza ngobuqu bakho okanye uthumele ummeli.

Nasiphi na isikhalazo okanye izimvo kufuneka zisiwe ngesandla kwi gosa elichongiweyo kwiSebe likaRhulumente waseKhaya ne, kwiofisi 4149, umgangatho wesine, Tyamzashe isakhiwo, eBHISHO.

Ungaqhagamshelana uMnumzana M. M. Mona ngenombolo yomnxeba 040 609 5465 okanye ifaksi 040 609 5198 ubangabana unemibuzo malunga nesisicelo.

No. 85

BUFFALO CITY MUNICIPALITY

LAND USE PLANNING ORDINANCE No. 15 OF 1985 REMOVAL OF RESTRICTIONS ACT 1967 (ACT 84 OF 1967)

It is hereby notified in terms of the above-mentioned Act/Ordinance that the undermentioned application(s) has been received and is open to inspection at Room 414/5, 4th Floor, Department of Housing and Local Government and Traditional Affairs, Eastern Cape, Regional Office, Tyamzashe Building, Civic Square, Bisho and at the Town Planning Enquiry Counter, First Floor, City Engineering Centre, 26 Oxford Street, East London on weekdays from 08:00 to 13:00.

Any objections, with full reasons therefor, must be lodged in writing with the Municipal Manager, P.O. Box 134, East London not later that 9 April 2010, quoting the above Act and the objector's erf number.

Nature of application:

- 1. Removal of title conditions B (4) (a), (b), (c) and (d) from Deed of Transfer IT 946/98 applicable to Erf 4377, East London
- 2. Relaxation of building lines.

Applicants: C.J. van der Berg.

N. MBALI-MAJENG, Acting Municipal Manager

(6162)

BUFFALOSTAD MUNISIPALITEIT

GRONDGEBRUIKS ORDONNANSIE No. 15 VAN 1985, WET OP OPHEFFING VAN BEPERKINGS, 1967 (WET 84 VAN 1967)

Kragtens bostaande Ordonnansie/Wet word hiermee kennis gegee dat onderstaande aansoek/e ontvang is en ter insae lê by Kamer 414/5, 4de Verdieping Departement Behuising, Plaalike Regering en Tradisionele sake Oos-Kaap Streekkantoor, Tyamzashe gebou, Burgerplein, Bisho en by die navraetoonbank van die Stadsbeplanningstak, eerste verdieping, Stadsingenieursentrum, Oxfordstraat 26, Oos-Londen, op weeksdae van 08:00 to 13:00.

Enige besware, met volledige redes daarvoor, moet voor of op 9 April 2010, skriftelik by die Munisipale Bestuurder, Posbus 134, Oos-Londen, ingedien word met vermelding van bogenoemde Wet en die beswaarmaker se erf nommer.

Aard van aansoek:

- 1. Opheffing van titelvoorwaardes B (4) (a), (b) (c) and (d) van Oordragakte IT 946/98 van toepassing of Erf 4377, Oos-Londen.
 - 2. Verslapping van boulyne.

Aansoekers: C.J. van der Berg.

N. MBALI-MAJENG, Waarnemende Munisipale Bestuurder

(6162)

No. 86

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AMATHOLA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

LESS FORMAL TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHMENT ACT, 1991 (ACT 113 OF 1991)

NOTICE OF TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHMENT

I, Sicelo Gqobana, member of the Executive Council for Local Government and Traditional Affairs, duly authorised thereto, hereby give notice in terms of section 11 (2) of the Less Formal Township Establishment Act, 1991 (Act 113 of 1991), that an application for establishment of a township on the property specified below has been received and is open to inspection during normal office hours at the office of the Senior Manager, Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs (Eastern Cape), Room No. 4181, until and including 28 March 2010.

Proposed township name: Msobomvu settlement.

Property description: Portion of Farms 98, 99 and 104 Victoria East.

Location: Msobomvu settlement is located in Alice in the area jurisdiction of Nkonkobe Local Municipality in Ward 12 within the Amathole District Municipality. The area is situated to the north of Alice and is accessed through the R 345 route to Hogsback. Msobomvu is along this R345 route the west approximately 20 kilometres to the south of Hogsback.

Applicant: Messrs Fourways Consulting Services.

SICELO GQOBANA, MEC for Local Government and Traditional Affairs.

No. 87

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND LAND TENURE

NOTIFICATION OF APPROVED TOWNSHIP

Notification of approved township by virtue of power vest in me in terms of S 20 (6) (b) of Ordinance 33/1934 I, Sicelo Gqobana, Minister of Local Government and Land Tenure, hereby notify that the above-mentioned Township is an approved Township.

Name of township: Tabankulu Extension 6.

Situation: Tabankulu Municipality. General Plan: SG 5357/2000.

Township comprising of 128 erven numbered 1037-1054; 1056-1165 public place numbered 1055 and the roads.

No. 88

NGQUSHWA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

VALIDATION OF TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHMENT

- Subdivision of Erf 410, Peddie (Middle Income) GP 2743.
- Subdivision of portion of Erf 93 (Commonage) (High Income) GP
- · Consolidation and Subdivision of Erf 93 and Portion of Erf 93 (Middle Income) GP 2785.
- Subdivision of Portion of Erf 93 (Middle Income / Business) GP 2718
- Subdivision of Portion of Erf 93 (Commonage) GP 7877

Ngqushwa Municipality intends to apply for the validation of township establishment of the above mentioned townships whose validation has expired.

Copies of layout plans and supporting documentation are available for inspection at the Ngqushwa Municipality Offices, Erf 313, Main Road, Peddie.

Contact: Mr. M Voko at (040) 673-3097/8 during office hours.

Any objections should be lodged in writing with the Municipal Manager within 21 days from the date of publication of this notice.

MRS. N. Y. ZONGO, Municipal Manager

Ngqushwa Municipality, P.O. Box 539, Peddie.

UMASIPALA WASENGQUSHWA

UKUFAKWA NGOKUTSHA KWESICELO SOKUMISWA KWELOKISHI OKUCETYWAYO NGUMASIPALA

- Ukwahlulwahlulwa kwenxiwa elingu 410 Peddie GP 2743.
- Ukwahlulwahlulwa kwesiqingatha senxiwa elingu 93, Peddie 11669
- Ukutshintshwa nokwahlulwahlulwa kwenxiwa elingu 92 nesiqingatha esingu 93 GP 2785.
- Ukwahlulwahlulwa kwesiqingatha esingu 93 --- GP 2718.
- Ukwahlulwahlulwa kwesiqingatha esingu 93 7877.

Umasipala waseNgqushwa wenza isaziso sesicelo ngokutsha sokumiswa kwelokishi okucetywayo ngenxa yendawo emaxhongo yokuhlala kuyo esisiqingatha se senxiwa elingu 93.

Isicelo kunye neplani ezibonisa lomhlaba zivumelekile ukubonwa kwiofisi zikamasipala was Ngqushwa kwidilesi engu Erf 313 Main Road, Peddie ukuze zibenokuhlolwa ndabanomdla kwesi sicelo. Uncedo luyakufumaneka kuMnumzana M. Voko kwezinombolo (040 673 3097/8), ngamaxesha omsebenzi.

Ukuba uthe wakho onqwenela ukufaka ezakhe izimvo okanye ongavumelaniyo nesi saziso angathi enze imbalelwano kumphathi okhankanywe apha ngezantsi phambi kokuba ziphele iintsuku ezingamashumi amabini ananye (21) emva kopapasho lwesi sicelo kule dilesi ingezantsi.

MRS. N. Y. ZONGO, Municipal Manager

Ngqushwa Municipality, P. O.Box 539, Peddie.